



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS

1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731
(732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

**SUMMARY OF BIDS
RECEIVED AUGUST 11, 2021
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO
FOR "NOLAN ROAD PARK IMPROVEMENTS: PHASE II"**

				1		2		3	
NAME:				Precise Construction Inc.		Halecon, Inc.		Vulcan Construction Group Inc.	
ADDRESS:				1016 Highway 33		136 Billian Street		3 Hance Drive	
CITY/STATE:				Freehold, NJ 07728		Bridgewater, NJ 08807		Cookstown, NJ 08511	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
1	Clearing and Preparation of Site, Mobilization, and Demobilization	1	LS	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Earthwork and Subgrade Preparation, including all cuts, fills, import fill,	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	DGA Base Course, 4" Thick	750	SY	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.00	\$5,250.00
4	HMA Base Course (Mix 19M64), 3" Thick	130	TN	\$105.00	\$13,650.00	\$138.00	\$17,940.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
5	HMA Surface Course (Mix 9.5M64), 2" Thick	85	TN	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$136.00	\$11,560.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00
6	Two-Color Acrylic Court Coating, including line striping	750	SY	\$20.75	\$15,562.50	\$22.00	\$16,500.00	\$32.00	\$24,000.00
7	Basketball Goal System, including backboard, post, hoop, padding, and concrete foundation	2	UN	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
8	15' Long Aluminum Backless Players Bench, including concrete foundations	2	UN	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
9	HMA Walkway, 2" Thick, including subbase	35	SY	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
10	Concrete Curb, 6" x 18", including subbase	285	LF	\$25.00	\$7,125.00	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$70.00	\$19,950.00
11	Compacted 3/4" Clean Stone, 3" Thick, including water permeable filter fabric	460	SY	\$10.00	\$4,600.00	\$30.00	\$13,800.00	\$32.00	\$14,720.00
12	Chain Link Backstop, including concrete foundations	1	UN	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	10' High Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence, including concrete foundations	225	LF	\$95.00	\$21,375.00	\$90.00	\$20,250.00	\$70.00	\$15,750.00
14	4' High Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence, including concrete	135	LF	\$54.00	\$7,290.00	\$65.00	\$8,775.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00
15	Infield Clay Mix, 4" Thick	45	CY	\$265.00	\$11,925.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00
16	Infield Clay Mix, 8" Thick	12	CY	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$230.00	\$2,760.00
17	Hilltopper Mound Mix, 6" Thick	8	CY	\$525.00	\$4,200.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
18	21' Long Aluminum Backless Players Bench, including concrete foundations	2	UN	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
19	Home Plate, Pitching Rubber, Bases, and Ground Sleeves	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	Furnish and Install Sign, including post and gravel foundation	32	UN	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00
21	12" PVC, SDR 35 Pipe	418	LF	\$40.00	\$16,720.00	\$80.00	\$33,440.00	\$105.00	\$43,890.00
22	1" x 12" Wide Perforated Flat Pipe, including geotextile wrap	275	LF	\$15.00	\$4,125.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$130.00	\$35,750.00
23	Yard Inlet	4	UN	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	Core Drill 48" RCP Pipe for 12" PVC Pipe Connection	1	UN	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
25	Topsoil, Fine Grade, Fertilize, Lime, and Seed all Disturbed Areas	1	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
26	Allowance for Work Not Specified	1	AL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 26					\$239,797.50		\$328,145.00		\$369,320.00
Irregularities:						Bid Bond not signed		Addition Error on page C-30 Final total submitted \$396,530.00	